impact of increases/decreases of 10% on equity and pro�t or loss arising from the Bank's foreign denominated liabilities and
cash and bank balances.

The total foreign currency denominated assets and liabilities exposed to risk as at year end was Birr 1710 million (30 June
2021: Birr 842 million).

The sensitivity analysis for currency rate risk shows how changes in the fair value or future cash �ows of a �nancial instrument will
�uctuate because of changes in market rates at the reporting date.

The sensitivity of the Bank's earnings to �uctuations in exchange rates is re�ected by varying the exchange rates at 10% as shown below:

ንብ
 ኢ

ንተ
ርናሽናል ባንክ አ.ማ

.

N
ib International Bank

S.
C

.No. 4« «

የኢ
ት
ዮጵ

ያ
ሂሳብ

 አያያዝና ኦዲት
 ቦር

ድ

A
cc

ou
nt

in
g a

nd Auditing Board of Ethiopia  O
riginal Copy Submited to

 th

e b
oa

rd

ለቦርዱ የቀረበ ኦሪጅና
ል

ቅጅ

ቁ. 2
0118861296
0111541235

ደገ
ፋ

እና
ቴዎድሮስ የኦዲ

ት አገ

ልግ
ሎት የሕ/ሽ/ማሕበር

A
udit Service Partners

hi
p  Degefa and Tewodro
s

 Certified
Auditors in
Ethiopia

««

Annual Report 2021/22

Nib InternationalBank

103
ይሠሯል ከልብ፣

እንደ ንብ !
Committed to Service Excellence !

Carrying
amount

10% increase
in basis point

10% decrease
in basis point

30 June 2022 Birr'000 Birr'000 Birr'000

USD (1,711,731)   (171,173)   171,173
Euro (5,855)   (586)   586
GBP 4,085   408   (408)
Others 3,251   325   (325)

(1,710,250)   (171,025)   171,025

Carrying
amount

10% increase
in basis point

10% decrease
in basis point

30 June 2021 Birr'000 Birr'000 Birr'000

USD (840,350)   (84,035)   84,035
Euro (10,504)   (1,050)   1,050
GBP 6,588   659   (659)
Others 2,084   208   (208)

(842,182)   (84,218)   84,218

4.5 Capital management

4.5.1

 30 June 2022  30 June 2021
Birr'000 Birr'000

Capital
Share capital   4,824,476   4,260,514
Share premium   -   -
Legal reserve   1,994,564   1,659,903
Special reserve   2,300   2,100

   6,821,340   5,922,517

Risk Weighted Assets
Risk weighted balance for on-balance sheet items   46,577,810   30,821,585
Credit equivalents for o�-balance Sheet Items   3,086,668   1,438,468

   49,664,478   32,260,053

Risk-weighted Capital Adequacy Ratio (CAR) 13.7% 18.4%
8% 8%

Excess 2,848,181   3,341,713

Capital includes capital contribution, legal reserve and other reserves to be approved by the National Bank of Ethiopia.

Minimum required capital

The objectives when managing capital are to comply with the capital requirements set by the National Bank of
Ethiopia, safeguard its ability to continue as a going concern, and to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain
investor, creditor and market con�dence and to sustain future development of the business.

Capital adequacy ratio

According to the Licensing & Supervision of Banking Business Directive No SBB/50/2011 of the National Bank of Ethiopia, the